SUBMISSION TYPE:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A.	06/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ovatel Wireless, Inc.		
Street Address:	9645 Scranton Road, Suite 205		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

Name:	Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	9645 Scranton Road, Suite 205		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7392039
Patent Number:	6928301
Patent Number:	6915142
Patent Number:	6829481
Patent Number:	6799030
Patent Number:	6785556
Patent Number:	6567649
Patent Number:	D467252
Patent Number:	D459731
Patent Number:	D459730

PATENT

REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0922

501198760

Patent Number:	D459363
Patent Number:	D458272
Patent Number:	D454864
Patent Number:	D452233
Patent Number:	D451911
Patent Number:	6292146
Patent Number:	5526403
Patent Number:	5438683
Patent Number:	5337345
Patent Number:	5231407
Patent Number:	5129098
Patent Number:	4760347
Patent Number:	4952886
Patent Number:	5003270
Patent Number:	5043672
Patent Number:	5109402
Patent Number:	5644311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 969-4864

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	238011620005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle McMullen

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOA Patent Release#page1.tif source=BOA Patent Release#page2.tif source=BOA Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0923

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Novatel Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Novatel Wireless"), and Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Novatel Solutions" and, together with Novatel Wireless, the "Grantors"), each granted a security interest in and lien upon certain patents to Bank of America, N.A. ("Secured Party") in connection with the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2005, between Novatel and Secured Party, as administrative agent and lender;

WHEREAS, a security agreement executed by Novatel Wireless in favor of Bank of America was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2006 at Reel 017083 Frame 0932, and a security agreement executed by Novatel Solutions in favor of Bank of America was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2006 at Reel 017083 Frame 0985 (collectively, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release and convey its interest in all United States issued patents more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"), and all related rights, title and interest of each Grantor in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and conveys to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Security Agreements in the Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by any Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this & day of June, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Jeffrey P. Mills Assistant Vice President

DLI-6309632v2

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0924

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

LIST OF RELEASED PATENTS

Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Complete message delivery to multi-mode communication device	10/098,637	March 13, 2002	7,392,039	June 24, 2008
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Distributed architecture wireless RF modem	09/925,566	August 8, 2001	6,928,301	August 9, 2005
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Systems and methods for multi- mode wireless communication	09/961,459	September 21, 2001	6,915,142	July 5, 2005
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Systems and methods for intelligent inter-system handoff	09/858,672	May 15, 2001	6,829,481	December 7, 2004
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Method and apparatus for low power operation of an RF wireless modem	09/976,703	October 11, 2001	6,799,030	September 28, 2004
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Method and apparatus for a software configurable wireless modem adaptable for multiple modes of operation	09/925,565	August 8, 2001	6,785,556	August 31, 2004
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Method and apparatus for transmitter noise cancellation in an RF communications system	09/935,484	August 22, 2001	6,567,649	May 20, 2003
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Display screen for a portable computing device	D/138,654	March 15, 2001	D467,252	December 17, 2002
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Icon for a portable computing device screen	D/138,659	March 15, 2001	D459,731	July 2, 2002
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Dialer application display screen for a portable computing device	D/138,653	March 15, 2001	D459,730	July 2, 2002
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Icon for a portable computing device screen	D/138,655	March 15, 2001	D459,363	June 25, 2002
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Icon for a portable computing device screen	D/138,656	March 15, 2001	D458,272	June 4, 2002
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	The ornamental design for a wireless modem, substantially as shown and described.	D/137,616	February 23, 2001	D454,864	March 26, 2002
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	The ornamental design for an RF wireless modem, as shown and described.	D/133,108	November 21, 2000	D452,233	December 18, 2001
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	The ornamental design for an RF wireless modern, as shown and described.	D/133,103	November 21, 2000	D451,911	December 11, 2001
Novatel Wireless, Inc.	Multi-position PC card antenna assembly	09/588,588	June 5, 2000	6,292,146	September 18, 2001
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc.	Wireline interface for cellular telephone	08/394,068	February 24, 1995	5,526,403	June 11, 1996

DLI-6309632v2

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0925

	<u>Gite</u>	Appleation	iiing bate		is the Date
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	Automatic Level Control Circuit for Dual Mode Analog/Digital Cellular Telephone	08/308,636	September 19, 1994	5,438,683	August 1, 1995
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	System for Securing Mobile Telephones from Unauthorized Transmission	07/921,557	July 29, 1991	5,337,345	August 9, 1994
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	Duplexing Antenna for Portable Radio Transceiver	07/725,213	June 25, 1991	5,231,407	July 27, 1993
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc.	Wireline interface for cellular telephone	08/394,068	February 24, 1995	5,526,403	June 11, 1996
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	Automatic Level Control Circuit for Dual Mode Analog/Digital Cellular Telephone	08/308,636	September 19, 1994	5,438,683	August 1, 1995
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	Radio telephone using received signal strength in controlling transmission power	07/587,004	September 24, 1990	5,129,098	July 7, 1992
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	Controlled-output amplifier and power detector therefor	07/004672	January 20, 1987	4,760,347	July 26, 1988
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc.	RF Power Control Circuit	07208411	June 17, 1988	4952886	August 28, 1990
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	RF Power Control Circuit	07336816	April 12, 1989	5003270	March 26, 1991
Novatel Wireless Solutions, Inc	Power Detector Utilizing Bias Divider for Precision Control of an Amplifier	07499064	March 26, 1990	5043672	August 27, 1991

DLI-6309632v2

PATENT REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 06/08/2010